# 502158333 12/11/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael G. Hinchey	12/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E Street SW			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13592409

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3012869502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Milelene Gunyon

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Address Line 2: Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1
Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSC-16461-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milelene Gunyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Hincheyfinal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029446 FRAME: 0688 0.00 135924

CH \$40,00

502158333



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	AUTONOMIC AND APOPTOPIC SYSTEMS IN COMPUTING, ROBOTICS, AND SECURITY								
inventor(s):	Roy Sterritt, Michael G. Hinchey								
NASA Case No :	GSC-16461-1	Application No.*:	13/5924	Filing Date	8/23/12				
WHEREAS, the part Government (hereaf Administration,	ies to this Assignmei ter Government), as	nt and Agreement an represented by the A	e the undersigned inve Idministrator of the Nat	ntor(s) and the L ional Aeronautic	Jnited States ≫ and Space				
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	and				
WHEREAS, the unde States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) above-entitled inven	has (have) executed, ition.	on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an app	olication for United				
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territorie</li> </ol>	Government my (our s and possessions, a	<ul> <li>full and exclusive right</li> <li>and my (our) entire right</li> </ul>	overnment, the unders ght in and to said inver ght, title and interest in patent(s) that may iss	ntion within the L and to said app	United States of Realton, and any				
accordance with 37 C amended. If the Gow country, in accordance ronexclusive, irrevoc	CFR 501 9(d), including the second of the se	ng rights of priority u to file an application (d), and such rights unse in the invention	fusive foreign rights in ander the International ( In any foreign country will be subject to the rewith power to grant lice acticable, in any foreign	Convention of Pa I (we) may requiservation to the coses for all dove	est (1683), as uest rights in that Government of a eromental				
nformation to, and (c	expense of the Gove ) to cooperate in any y this Assignment an	manner with the Go	e any document for, (b vernment in order to al	) to deliver any r low the Governn	requested nent to protect any				
*4 Authorize and above when required.	Bellinia a	s of record in the app	plication to insert the a	oplication numbe	er and filing date				
(Signature of Inventor)		(De	ite Assignineni Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)				
MICHAEL G. HINC (Inventor's Typed Name		4629 Morni (Mailing Addr	4629 Morning Glory Trail, Bowle, MD 20720 (Mailing Address - Including Country)						
(Signature of Inventor)		/Da	da Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)				
Inventor's Typed Name	)	(Mailing Addn	ng Address - Including Country)						
Signature of inventor)		(De	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applid	ration Executed)				
immentore Timeri Name	***************************************	Windley Andrew	meter franciscoficació de contra de		******************************				

PATENT REEL: 029446 FRAME: 0689

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE: